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ASSISTANCE TO NGOs BY CAPART IN MAHARASHTRA AND KARNATAKA
A. VENKATESH NAIK;ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of assistance provided by the Union Government to the voluntary organisations in Maharashtra and Karnataka through CAPART during 2001-2002, NGO-wise and project-wise;

(b) the extent to which the objectives of CAPART has been achieved in these States so far; and

(c) the number of women organisations benefited under CAPART during the above period in these States?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SUBHASH MAHARIA)

(a): The NGO wise and project-wise details of assistance provided by CAPART to the voluntary organisations in Maharashtra and Karnataka States during 2001-2002 are given in the statement Annexed .

(b): The projects for which amounts have been released against the sanctions made during the year are still under implementation and hence the extent to which the objectives of CAPART have been achieved cannot be quantified at this stage.

(c): The number of Women Organisations benefited during the above period in these States is five.
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